

FabLab Tampere Terms of Use and Liability

Use of the FabLab Tampere is conditional to the acceptance of this agreement as a signed contract. It is understood that the use of the FabLab Tampere situated in Tampere University Community (official name Tampere University Foundation) at Korkeakoulunkatu, including all equipment, tools, devices, services and related processes, is done according to the personal risk of the user. FabLab Tampere accepts no liability for any injury, accidents, illnesses or property damages resulting for the use of the FabLab Tampere.

Use of the FabLab Tampere is limited to persons who have received instruction in the use of any of its technology, tools or facilities. All persons using the FabLab Tampere must follow the FabLab Tampere code of conduct and to heed the advice and instructions of the staff, including refusals for the use of any particular machine/process for whatever reason.

Contact

Tampere University, FabLab Tampere, Korkeakoulunkatu 3, 33720 Tampere

fablabtampere@tuni.fi

